
Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for ND2526 - ND DARTS 2025 2026
Report Date: 12/22/2025 12:48 PM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
GOING BULLS DEEP 66.7 117 78 39
DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 64.1 117 75 42
THUMPERS 59.0 117 69 48
DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 54.7 117 64 53
GAME OF THROWS 46.2 130 60 70
SHAFT SLINGERS 33.1 130 43 87
WHO DARTED 30.8 130 40 90

Most Improved Players for week 11, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Josh Ordahl SHAFT SLINGERS 19.15 20.22 1.07
Micah Anderson DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 17.88 18.33 0.45
Anthony Fuss SHAFT SLINGERS 14.56 14.89 0.33
Austin Wimer THUMPERS 22.84 23.10 0.26
Mike Widhalm GAME OF THROWS 23.55 23.81 0.26

All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon HTon HstTon Hat HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Corey Essig GOING BULLS DEEP 30.53 27 17 60 0 150 29 115 0 0 6
Chris Gillespie THUMPERS 28.52 6 2 11 0 150 6 26 0 0 1
Tyler Keller THUMPERS 28.38 9 5 21 0 150 5 117 0 1 0
Austen Mund DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 27.93 6 6 17 0 150 1 92 0 0 0
Clayton Williams THUMPERS 26.32 15 5 27 0 150 7 129 0 0 0
Dustin Gilje GOING BULLS DEEP 24.49 27 6 52 0 150 13 130 0 0 1
Mike Widhalm GAME OF THROWS 23.81 30 10 58 0 150 11 114 0 0 0
Dylan Opatz DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 23.64 27 12 50 0 150 9 82 0 0 2
Austin Wimer THUMPERS 23.10 27 10 46 0 150 5 87 0 0 0
David Siemieniewski DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 22.33 27 10 51 0 150 3 85 0 0 0
Cody McLallen DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 21.97 27 13 42 0 150 7 100 0 0 0
Ken Mull THUMPERS 21.31 9 1 12 1 157 1 50 0 0 0
MARK PINA DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 20.94 3 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Ordahl SHAFT SLINGERS 20.22 9 2 7 0 150 4 31 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht THUMPERS 19.98 24 5 25 0 150 5 118 0 0 0
MATT SMITH WHO DARTED 19.93 6 1 8 0 130 0 56 0 0 0
Steed Nelson WHO DARTED 19.41 3 1 1 0 105 0 85 0 0 0
Jayson Gainor DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 19.04 27 6 25 0 120 0 49 0 0 0
Dawson Glander GOING BULLS DEEP 19.02 27 8 20 1 180 2 48 0 0 0
Micah Anderson DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 18.33 27 9 19 0 150 3 89 0 0 0
Erin Woods GAME OF THROWS 18.01 30 6 20 0 150 3 120 0 0 1
Patty Mund DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 17.49 21 3 16 0 150 1 68 0 0 0
Dawn Thorsness GAME OF THROWS 17.39 27 6 11 0 150 2 72 0 0 0
Renea McLallen DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 17.37 27 6 23 0 150 2 85 0 0 0
Sydney Schroeder GOING BULLS DEEP 16.71 27 5 16 1 170 0 76 0 0 0
Steve Miller GAME OF THROWS 16.12 24 4 16 0 140 0 110 0 0 0
Bill Hofflen WHO DARTED 15.90 3 0 1 0 120 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Mund DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 15.88 27 3 15 0 120 0 28 0 0 0
Mark Theis WHO DARTED 15.64 27 3 11 0 140 0 34 0 0 0
Susan Fuss SHAFT SLINGERS 15.63 30 9 16 0 121 0 102 0 0 0
Amber Theis WHO DARTED 15.50 30 4 6 1 154 0 45 0 0 0
Matt Saxerud SHAFT SLINGERS 15.41 12 0 7 0 118 0 0 0 0 0
David Witt WHO DARTED 15.37 30 6 13 0 120 0 82 0 0 0
Deb Thorsness GAME OF THROWS 15.01 3 0 1 0 106 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Fuss SHAFT SLINGERS 14.89 21 3 4 0 150 1 86 0 0 0
Jackie Meyer THUMPERS 14.55 21 1 3 0 140 0 16 0 0 0
Spencer Schutt SHAFT SLINGERS 14.37 24 2 6 0 133 0 50 0 0 0
Alicia Thompson WHO DARTED 14.35 21 3 5 0 134 0 74 0 0 0
Katie Knutson SHAFT SLINGERS 14.19 24 2 3 0 116 0 64 0 0 0
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Most Improved Players for week 11, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Tyler Keller THUMPERS 2.58 2.73 0.15
Josh Ordahl SHAFT SLINGERS 2.28 2.43 0.15
MATT SMITH WHO DARTED 1.63 1.77 0.14
Erin Woods GAME OF THROWS 1.76 1.80 0.04
Stacy Kracht THUMPERS 1.83 1.86 0.03

All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Austen Mund DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 3.23 8 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 0
Corey Essig GOING BULLS DEEP 3.22 36 13 2 0 20 14 6 0 0
Chris Gillespie THUMPERS 3.19 8 4 0 0 9 0 1 0 0
Tyler Keller THUMPERS 2.73 12 6 0 0 5 1 3 0 1
Clayton Williams THUMPERS 2.59 20 8 2 0 7 4 2 0 0
Austin Wimer THUMPERS 2.53 36 9 0 0 12 8 3 0 0
MARK PINA DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 2.48 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dustin Gilje GOING BULLS DEEP 2.45 36 13 0 1 10 6 3 1 0
Dylan Opatz DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 2.44 36 13 3 0 12 4 1 0 1
David Siemieniewski DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 2.43 36 11 2 0 14 4 2 0 0
Josh Ordahl SHAFT SLINGERS 2.43 12 5 1 0 3 1 2 0 0
Cody McLallen DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 2.33 36 16 2 1 17 5 3 0 0
Mike Widhalm GAME OF THROWS 2.30 40 12 1 0 11 4 4 0 1
Ken Mull THUMPERS 2.07 12 7 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Dawson Glander GOING BULLS DEEP 1.99 36 7 0 0 7 2 1 0 0
Micah Anderson DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 1.94 36 10 1 0 13 4 1 0 0
Stacy Kracht THUMPERS 1.86 32 8 0 0 4 2 2 0 0
Sydney Schroeder GOING BULLS DEEP 1.85 36 9 0 0 3 3 1 0 0
Kylie Mund DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 1.85 36 4 0 0 12 0 0 1 0
Renea McLallen DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 1.83 36 10 0 0 6 2 1 1 1
Erin Woods GAME OF THROWS 1.80 40 6 0 0 5 7 1 0 0
Jayson Gainor DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 1.79 36 4 0 0 6 2 3 0 0
MATT SMITH WHO DARTED 1.77 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Patty Mund DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE 1.71 28 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 0
Steve Miller GAME OF THROWS 1.70 32 1 1 0 5 3 2 0 0
Dawn Thorsness GAME OF THROWS 1.65 36 7 0 0 7 4 3 0 0
Bill Hofflen WHO DARTED 1.55 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
David Witt WHO DARTED 1.55 40 4 0 0 8 3 0 0 0
Steed Nelson WHO DARTED 1.54 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Matt Saxerud SHAFT SLINGERS 1.52 16 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mark Theis WHO DARTED 1.43 36 10 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Susan Fuss SHAFT SLINGERS 1.39 40 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Amber Theis WHO DARTED 1.38 40 2 0 0 8 1 0 0 0
Anthony Fuss SHAFT SLINGERS 1.30 28 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Jackie Meyer THUMPERS 1.25 28 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Katie Knutson SHAFT SLINGERS 1.24 32 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Spencer Schutt SHAFT SLINGERS 1.24 32 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
Alicia Thompson WHO DARTED 1.18 28 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Deb Thorsness GAME OF THROWS 0.84 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 11, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Josh Ordahl SHAFT SLINGERS 19.15 20.22 1.07
Micah Anderson DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS 17.88 18.33 0.45
Anthony Fuss SHAFT SLINGERS 14.56 14.89 0.33
Mike Widhalm GAME OF THROWS 23.55 23.81 0.26
Austin Wimer THUMPERS 22.84 23.10 0.26

All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon HTon HstTon Hat HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE
Austen Mund 27.93 6 6 17 0 150 1 92 0 0 0
Dylan Opatz 23.64 27 12 50 0 150 9 82 0 0 2
David Siemieniewski 22.33 27 10 51 0 150 3 85 0 0 0
MARK PINA 20.94 3 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0 0
Patty Mund 17.49 21 3 16 0 150 1 68 0 0 0
Kylie Mund 15.88 27 3 15 0 120 0 28 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.26 111 34 153 0 150 14 92 0 0 2
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Player PPD Games Wins LTon HTon HstTon Hat HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

 
DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS
Cody McLallen 21.97 27 13 42 0 150 7 100 0 0 0
Jayson Gainor 19.04 27 6 25 0 120 0 49 0 0 0
Micah Anderson 18.33 27 9 19 0 150 3 89 0 0 0
Renea McLallen 17.37 27 6 23 0 150 2 85 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.19 108 34 109 0 150 12 100 0 0 0
 
GAME OF THROWS
Mike Widhalm 23.81 30 10 58 0 150 11 114 0 0 0
Erin Woods 18.01 30 6 20 0 150 3 120 0 0 1
Dawn Thorsness 17.39 27 6 11 0 150 2 72 0 0 0
Steve Miller 16.12 24 4 16 0 140 0 110 0 0 0
Deb Thorsness 15.01 3 0 1 0 106 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.87 114 26 106 0 150 16 120 0 0 1
 
GOING BULLS DEEP
Corey Essig 30.53 27 17 60 0 150 29 115 0 0 6
Dustin Gilje 24.49 27 6 52 0 150 13 130 0 0 1
Dawson Glander 19.02 27 8 20 1 180 2 48 0 0 0
Sydney Schroeder 16.71 27 5 16 1 170 0 76 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.35 108 36 148 2 180 44 130 0 0 7
 
SHAFT SLINGERS
Josh Ordahl 20.22 9 2 7 0 150 4 31 0 0 0
Susan Fuss 15.63 30 9 16 0 121 0 102 0 0 0
Matt Saxerud 15.41 12 0 7 0 118 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Fuss 14.89 21 3 4 0 150 1 86 0 0 0
Spencer Schutt 14.37 24 2 6 0 133 0 50 0 0 0
Katie Knutson 14.19 24 2 3 0 116 0 64 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.25 120 18 43 0 150 5 102 0 0 0
 
THUMPERS
Chris Gillespie 28.52 6 2 11 0 150 6 26 0 0 1
Tyler Keller 28.38 9 5 21 0 150 5 117 0 1 0
Clayton Williams 26.32 15 5 27 0 150 7 129 0 0 0
Austin Wimer 23.10 27 10 46 0 150 5 87 0 0 0
Ken Mull 21.31 9 1 12 1 157 1 50 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht 19.98 24 5 25 0 150 5 118 0 0 0
Jackie Meyer 14.55 21 1 3 0 140 0 16 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.50 111 29 145 1 157 29 129 0 1 1
 
WHO DARTED
MATT SMITH 19.93 6 1 8 0 130 0 56 0 0 0
Steed Nelson 19.41 3 1 1 0 105 0 85 0 0 0
Bill Hofflen 15.90 3 0 1 0 120 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Theis 15.64 27 3 11 0 140 0 34 0 0 0
Amber Theis 15.50 30 4 6 1 154 0 45 0 0 0
David Witt 15.37 30 6 13 0 120 0 82 0 0 0
Alicia Thompson 14.35 21 3 5 0 134 0 74 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.61 120 18 45 1 154 0 85 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 11, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Josh Ordahl SHAFT SLINGERS 2.28 2.43 0.15
Tyler Keller THUMPERS 2.58 2.73 0.15
MATT SMITH WHO DARTED 1.63 1.77 0.14
Erin Woods GAME OF THROWS 1.76 1.80 0.04
Sydney Schroeder GOING BULLS DEEP 1.82 1.85 0.03

All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

DONTTOUCHMYBULLSEYE
Austen Mund 3.23 8 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 0
MARK PINA 2.48 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dylan Opatz 2.44 36 13 3 0 12 4 1 0 1
David Siemieniewski 2.43 36 11 2 0 14 4 2 0 0
Kylie Mund 1.85 36 4 0 0 12 0 0 1 0
Patty Mund 1.71 28 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 0

Team Totals: 2.18 148 34 5 0 45 14 8 1 1
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

DYSFUNCTIONAL DARTS
Cody McLallen 2.33 36 16 2 1 17 5 3 0 0
Micah Anderson 1.94 36 10 1 0 13 4 1 0 0
Renea McLallen 1.83 36 10 0 0 6 2 1 1 1
Jayson Gainor 1.79 36 4 0 0 6 2 3 0 0

Team Totals: 1.97 144 40 3 1 42 13 8 1 1
 
GAME OF THROWS
Mike Widhalm 2.30 40 12 1 0 11 4 4 0 1
Erin Woods 1.80 40 6 0 0 5 7 1 0 0
Steve Miller 1.70 32 1 1 0 5 3 2 0 0
Dawn Thorsness 1.65 36 7 0 0 7 4 3 0 0
Deb Thorsness 0.84 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.84 152 26 2 0 29 18 10 0 1
 
GOING BULLS DEEP
Corey Essig 3.22 36 13 2 0 20 14 6 0 0
Dustin Gilje 2.45 36 13 0 1 10 6 3 1 0
Dawson Glander 1.99 36 7 0 0 7 2 1 0 0
Sydney Schroeder 1.85 36 9 0 0 3 3 1 0 0

Team Totals: 2.37 144 42 2 1 40 25 11 1 0
 
SHAFT SLINGERS
Josh Ordahl 2.43 12 5 1 0 3 1 2 0 0
Matt Saxerud 1.52 16 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Susan Fuss 1.39 40 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Anthony Fuss 1.30 28 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Katie Knutson 1.24 32 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Spencer Schutt 1.24 32 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.40 160 24 1 0 19 6 3 0 0
 
THUMPERS
Chris Gillespie 3.19 8 4 0 0 9 0 1 0 0
Tyler Keller 2.73 12 6 0 0 5 1 3 0 1
Clayton Williams 2.59 20 8 2 0 7 4 2 0 0
Austin Wimer 2.53 36 9 0 0 12 8 3 0 0
Ken Mull 2.07 12 7 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht 1.86 32 8 0 0 4 2 2 0 0
Jackie Meyer 1.25 28 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.15 148 43 2 0 41 17 11 0 1
 
WHO DARTED
MATT SMITH 1.77 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bill Hofflen 1.55 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
David Witt 1.55 40 4 0 0 8 3 0 0 0
Steed Nelson 1.54 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mark Theis 1.43 36 10 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Amber Theis 1.38 40 2 0 0 8 1 0 0 0
Alicia Thompson 1.18 28 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.43 160 22 0 0 24 7 0 0 0
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